Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
WVTA3-annexIII.A-vehicle 2018.858-2020.683 v1.01 Page 1 of 7
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
EU VEHICLE TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

0.3. Means of identification of type, if
marked on the vehicle : Stage 1: VIN code: WV2???SK?????????
Stage 2: Type code: SKT
0.3.1. Location of that marking : Stage 1: VW manufacturer’s plate located on co-
driver side B-pillar & VIN stamped into front
upper RH side member (engine compartment)
Stage 2: Tripod manufacturer's plate located on
RH side B-pillar
0.4. Category of vehicle (3) : M1 (SH)
0.5. Company name and address of
manufacturer of the incomplete/
complete/completed vehicle (4) : Tripod Mobility B.V.
Collseweg 10
5674 TR Nuenen
The Netherlands
0.5.1. For multi-stage approved vehicles,
company name and address of the
manufacturer of the base/previous
stage(s) vehicle : Volkswagen AG
Berliner Ring 2
D-38440 Wolfsburg
Germany
0.8. Name(s) and address(es) of assembly
plant(s) : see documentation
0.9. Name and address of the manufacturer’s
representative (if any) : N/A
EU type-approval number: e4*2018/858*00044*02
WVTA3-annexIII.A-vehicle 2018.858-2020.683 v1.01 Page 3 of 7
SECTION II
1. Technical service responsible for
carrying out the tests (106) : RDW
P.O. Box 777
2700 AT  Zoetermeer
The Netherlands
2. Date of test report : 3 August 2021
25 October 2021
1 March 2022
3. Number of test report : RDW-2018/858-0101884
RDW-2018/858-0109478
RDW-2018/858-0114978
The undersigned hereby certifies the accuracy of the manufacturer's description in the attached
information document of the vehicle(s) described above, ((a) sample(s) having been selected by the
EU type-approval authority and submitted by the manufacturer as prototype(s) of the vehicle type),
and that the attached test results are applicable to the vehicle type.
1. For complete and completed vehicles/variants (4):
The vehicle type meets/does not meet (4) the technical requirements of all the relevant
regulatory acts as prescribed in Annex II to Regulation (EU) 2018/858.
2. For incomplete vehicles/variants (4): N/A
The vehicle type meets/does not meet (4) the technical requirements of the regulatory acts
listed in the table in part 2 of this certificate